City Council Staff Report

DATE: February 17, 2016 CONSENT CALENDAR

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF 2-HOUR TIME LIMITED PARKING ON THE EAST PALM
CANYON DRIVE FRONTAGE ROAD ADJACENT TO THE CANYON
SANDS CONDOMINIUM DEVELOPMENT (LINDEN WAY TO GENE

AUTRY TRAIL)
FROM: David H. Ready, City Manager
BY: Public Works & Engineering Department

SUMMARY

The City has received requests from the Canyon Sands Homeowners Association and
many residents living within the development to establish 2-hour time limited parking
along the frontage road adjacent to E. Palm Canyon Drive and the entrance to the
Canyon Sands development. Chapter 12.32 of the Palm Springs Municipal Code allows
the City Council to establish parking prohibitions and time limits pursuant to adoption of
a Resolution. Approval of the proposed Resolution will establish a 2-hour time limited
parking zone from 8am-6pm including Saturdays and Sundays on the 4300 block of the
East Palm Canyon Drive frontage road.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt Resolution No. “A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING A 2-HOUR TIME LIMITED
PARKING ZONE FROM 8:00 AM. TO 6:00 P.M. INCLUDING SATURDAYS AND
SUNDAYS ON THE 4300 BLOCK OF THE EAST PALM CANYON DRIVE FRONTAGE
ROAD ADJACENT TO THE CANYON SANDS CONDOMINIUM DEVELOPMENT.”

STAFF ANALYSIS:

The City has received multiple requests from the Canyon Sands Homeowners
Association (the “HOA"), and many residents living within the development to establish
2-hour time limited parking along the frontage road adjacent to E. Palm Canyon Drive
and the entrance to the Canyon Sands development. The residents have notified the
city that the frontage road is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars.
Multiple vehicles (including motor homes) are often parked on the frontage road and
displayed for sale during weekdays and on weekends. The HOA considers this as a
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safety concern for the residents of the Canyon Sands condominium development as it
brings uninvited attention to their community. The frontage road is located on the 4300
block of East Palm Canyon Drive, on the northwest corner of the East Palm Canyon
Drive and Gene Autry Trail intersection. A location map of the subject segment of street
is identified in Figure 1, and a vicinity map is included as Attachment 1.
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A recent site investigation performed by staff from the Public Works and Engineering
Department has confirmed the parking of cars displayed for sale along the northerly
side of the frontage road. The southerly side of the frontage road currently prohibits on-
street parking. During a short visit of the site, staff observed quite a few vehicles taking
access onto the frontage road and retrieving contact information displayed on the used
cars. Site pictures are included as Attachment 2.

Several personal letters have been submitted to the city in support of finding a solution
to the nuisance of used car sales on this frontage road. The HOA Board is requesting
the installation of restricted parking signs on the frontage road as a way to mitigate this
situation. The restricted parking sign shall read, “Two Hour Parking 8AM to 6PM,
including Saturdays and Sundays.” This letter submitted by the HOA represents the
299 homeowners within the community that agree with the establishment of 2-hour time
restricted parking along the frontage road. Supporting letters are included as
Attachment 3.
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Based on all of the evidence, staff is recommending that the City Council approve and
establish a 2-hour time limited parking zone on the frontage road located at the 4300
block of East Palm Canyon Drive, in accordance with Chapter 12.32.010 of the Palm
Springs Municipal Code. The adoption the Resolution will authorize the City Engineer
to install signage and markings appropriate for enforcement of the new time limited
parking zone.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The cost for installing 2-hour restricted parking signs along the frontage road will be
approximately $1,000. Staff is requesting the HOA to reimburse the City for any costs
associated with installation of the traffic signs required to establish the new time limited
parking zone.

SUBMITTED:

f//mw/h/‘ﬂﬁ/\/ m@
* Marcus L. Fuller, MPA, P.E., P.L.S. David H. Ready, Esq., BB
Assistant City Manager/City Engineer City Manager
Aftachments:
1. Vicinity Map

2. Site Pictures
3. Supporting Letters
4. Resolution
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Department of Public Works and Engineering
Vicinity Map
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g ‘_CanyonSandsResxdents,

. proble;. Wethankyowmad\'mesﬁ’f,';..,;-
o CanyonSands

an.yon Samb %meoumem Adoaafwn

2260 Miramonte Circle West
Paim Springs; CA.02264 -~ -
s (el 328+821% Fax: (750) 328-11&‘)
o Ganyonsandsma@dc.rrmm

December 30, 2015.

As you may be aware the Canyon Sands ‘HOA Board, Community Welfare Committes and

: Prope:tyManager,havebeenforsﬂmeumereseamhmganddmcusmngﬂaemsueofthc“usedcar :

lot”atthe efitrance to: ourcommumty

Fellow resident; Doug Jones; pmachvely contactedstbe Palm Springs City Admmlstratmn ask;mg

__for their. fecommendations to help bring an-end to this. practice; which meny view -as a safety

- concern ag well as a nuisance and an eyesore. In partnérship with the Canyon Sands HOA=Board, :

Ivlr Jones has drafied the attached letter requesting a 2-hour parking limit be irstituted on-our

_ _.acccssroadbetweenBa.m.andemmcludmgweekends ’Ihsletta'mllbesentbytheCanyon,._- _

-Sands- Board of’ Dn'ectors to Marcus Fuller; Asgistant City Manager

‘We are as.lﬂng Canyon Sands. remdmts 10 ‘send. pmonal lettms to Marcus Fuller, City =

Administiator stating their concers: thh the “used: car lot situation” :and requesting the 2-hour

parking limit. Tusxmphfythmgsformfeelﬁ'eetolakem Jones® attaehedletter,personallze;_ ey

~ jtendsendittor
fitz. 0V ay; T
g Pa]mSpnngs,CA 92%0

__-,‘_Orlfyouprefet Sharlerie -will have: copxesofthelettermtheoﬂicem IIIS"IGWhlchyoum" e
- sign. She will collect and send-any signed letters to Mr. Fuller by:1/21/16. e

-Wehopethatxfth:swsueshasbeenofeonum@you,thatyoumllwnteapemonalletﬁerand |

. encourage your, neighbors'to do the same OR-you:may come by the office to sign. one of the

“prepared-letiers. 'I‘h.tswillshowtheC:tyhowpasmonateCanyonSandsremdentsareaboutthmf o
mater. Wewamtogetasmanyletmsa_spossiblemﬁ'ontofﬂlemassocn;asposmble,soplease““?_' o

ftryto send yourletterby ll21!16
The: Boan‘l “and’ Commumty Welfa:e ‘Committee have’ “explored several other options, mone of

which were enforceable: We believe this is aibettcr oppommty 10, drmnaucally reduce the parkifig =

problem. that conunues to»lie a safety pmbl as well as an. eyesore in front of our: bemmﬁxl

e commumty

The Cenyon'Sands Board of Difcéﬁots appreem_lses YOur: parhclpatlon in dealmgwithtlns long—
1 "fthetlmetomtealetteronthmnnpormnttopmfor

- I:Your BMOwaBdUﬂ
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SAHPLE OF LETFER CANYON SANDS BOARD WILL BE SENDING TO CITY OF PALH
SPRINGS

Marcus Fn.ﬂler L
" Assistant City Manager

R “City of Palm Springs
Y 3200 Esst Tahquitz Canyon Way..
C Palrn Spmgs CA 92262 '

Regarding Parklng in the 4300 l:lock nf East Palm Ganyon Drive

Dear Mr& Ful!er

We. the undersugnad bnard% membérs representa the - 299 homammefs of Canyon Sands, a
cnndom!nium devehpment at: the nnrthwest comer, of Gene Autry Trail and Eaﬂ Palm Canyon
anve.

- additional trafﬁc,tpeoﬂe conducting financial transactions in tront of our pmperty and unwanted’
attenﬁon and- acﬁvily around nur neighhorhood .

- nf East Palm Canyon Dmre that read “Two hour perkmg BAM: to GPM Satmdays and Sundays

The access mad'to our aomplax is being used'by. non—residants asa place fo sell used cars. On - - -
‘weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes: . -

We are requesting thatthe City of.Paim Spﬂﬂgi plaoa restricted’ parking signs on the 4300 block:i:: g ; L -
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Marcus Fuller : 5 o MJ

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm: Springs

3200:East Tahquitz.Canyon Way
~Palm:Springs; CA 92262 .

Regardlng Parﬁngmmemm;of&swalm Canyonﬂnva
‘_fmaer Fmr ' :

avelopmen atﬁreﬁoiﬁmestmrofeanemﬁaiand&stm Canyon

Theaneassmadtooureompléxis beingusedbynun—residemsasaplacemsellused cars. On
weekendsasmanyasahaﬁdozen vehicles (mduding motor homes) can be present. This causes. .
;\pespis ansactions mmmfwmparty, and uhwianited'

Wa_m_mmmmcdemwmmmmmm&emm
--__.;ofEast?PalmCanyoanematmad*rwnhourpmhngaAMmﬁPM- Saturdays -and Sundays

We fsei,_ﬂ_:_;slwm stop the sale of used cars in front of our comple_x anq:irum our quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely, |

P S tohectlo s
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2252 Miramonte Circle East, #F
Palm Springs, CA 92264
January 2, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Mr. Fuller:

I live in Canyon Sands Condominiums at the northwest corner of Gene
Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to the complex is being used by non-residents as a place to
sell used cars. On weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including
motor homes) can be present. This causes additional traffic, people
conducting financial transactions in front of the complex, and unwanted
attention and activity around the neighborhood.

I am requesting the City of Palm Springs to place restricted parking signs on
the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8am
to 6pm - Saturdays and Sundays included.
I feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of the Canyon Sands
Condominiums complex and improved the quality of life for our
community.

Sincerely,

S. Calvin Riley
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John A Delaney
2545 5. Gene Autry Trail
UnitC
Palm Springs, CA 92264-5858

January 11. 2016

Mr, Fulier

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Dear Mr. Fuller:

I am a resident of Palm Springs, and | live in the Canyon Sands Condominium development on the northeast
corner of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The main access road to aur complex is being used by nan-residents as a place to sell used cars, pick-up
trucks and mator homes. Not only does this cause additional traffic, but it also causes peaple conducting
financial transactions in front of our property and unwanted attention and activity around the Melody Ranch
neighborhood. it is my understanding that pur Board of Directors either has sent, or will be sending you a
letter of a similar nature.

I am writing to request that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block of East
Palm Canyon Driva that read “Two hour parking BAM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays included. Actually
Saturdays & Sundays are the important days. There is hardly anything there during the week days.

| believe this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our compiex and improve the quality of life our

residents.

Thank you for your anticipated assistance in handling this matter.

Sincerely,

< oy Yol

n A Delaney
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Diana Rosin
430 7* St
Santa Monica, CA 90402

January 12, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Asststant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding Parking in 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

I, the undersigned, am a member of the 299 member Homeowner Association of Canyon Sands, a
condominium development at the northwest comer of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends 2 number of vehicles (including large motor homes) are present. This causes additional
traffic, people conducting financial transactions (many in cash) in front of our property. It brings
unwanted attention, and activity in our neighborhood.

We are requesting the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block of East
Palm Canyon Drive that reads “Two hour parking 8am to 6pm — Saturdays and Sundays included”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of cur complex and improve quality of life in the
neighborhoad.

Thank you very much.

|)i0_x£ufz;0§m

Diana Rosin
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Canyon Sana/a surmeawnem _/45.dac£af£on

2269 Miramonte Circle West
Palm Springs, CA 92264
(760) 3285219 Fax: (760) 3281160
canyonsandshoa@dc.rr.com

January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

We, the undersigned board members, represent the 299 homeowners of Canyon Sands, a
condominium development at the northwest comer of Gene Autry Trait and East Paim Canyon
Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a haif dozen vehicles {including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of cur property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays
included.” i

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
, —_~ .
Diane Weist Steve Fanning ili Gonyea
President Vice President Secretary
fu bt = (fGte
aYa Hal Castle Al Cooke
Treasure Director Director
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Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahguitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller;

We, the undersigned board members, represent the 299 homeowners of Canyon Sands, a
condominium development at the norihwest comer of Gene Aubry Trail and East Paim Canyon
Drive.

The access road {o our complex is being used by non-tesidents as a place to sell used cars. On

weekends as many-as a-half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes

additional traffic, peopie conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Paim Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block

of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking BAM to 6PM - Saturdays and Sundays
included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of cur complex and improve our quality of life.
Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely,

/[/Z%(Q*C)L Wa_/via@ Conedy Eaal™
Ca/m.ﬂm Sante
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Paim Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest comer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additionai traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Paim Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays

included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
W oy, W 2
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way

Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fulier.'

I am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest comer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (inciuding motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financiat transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around cur neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays
included."

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Slncerely,

/ W 2N M,ég‘.f
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller;

i am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest comer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Paim Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays

included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.
Thark you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

gm%w_—
PoSen. Spuiee O 2 1A



January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Spiings

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest corner
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes

additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays

included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.
Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

< 560 Ml RAMe T ClA, Uw il 17
Palpyw SPRvCs CA 92dly
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest corner
of Gene Autry Trail and East Paim Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM - Saturdays and Sundays
included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.
Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

2580 5. Lioper WA LT+
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuiler:

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest corner
of Gene Autry Trail and East Paim Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activily around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM - Saturdays and Sundays
included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve cur quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

(i 4775% /th;g &xmég

PMJ%N@S 7}. 204

26



January 18, 2016

Marcus Fufler

Assistant City Manager

City of Paim Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canycn Drive
Dear Mr. Fuiler: —

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest cormer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (inciuding motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhcod.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays

included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.
Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Harve D luc ker &
As3z0 Miramonte Cir. E ~Unt B

Pa\m ‘SF:J:"\F\SS, CA 3264
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 52252

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller;

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest comer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a haif dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity arcund our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays

included.”
We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

,./7!—/7 L LR



January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Sgprings, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller;

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest corner
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activily around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 biock
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM {o 6PM - Saturdays and Sundays
included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of cur complex and improve our quality of kife.
Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
m% Z Zs

’b/Q-?a°7 Gor# & L.
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January 18, 2018

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condeminium development located at the northwest comer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes

additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM - Saturdays and Sundays
included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Ttz g gt

/DQ&TU)&’;""?O &?’ fz;ét/
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 82262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

i am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development Ipcated at the northwest comer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes

additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighberhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block

of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays
included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.
Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

SiWay, _ ﬁ 170
b TN 75
oy
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

I am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest corner
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyoen Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes

additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 bilock
of East Paim Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM ~ Saturdays and Sundays

included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.
234-L MiktnTE CIR. W
P S PSS (7 7725

Sincerely,
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuiler:

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest cormer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial fransactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Paim Springs place resfricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Paim Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays
included.”
We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.
Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,
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January 18, 2016

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest comer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Canyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a haif dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes

additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhood.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM —~ Saturdays and Sundays

included.”

We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of cur complex and improve our quality of life.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.
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Sincerely,
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January 18, 2015

Marcus Fuller

Assistant City Manager

City of Palm Springs

3200 East Tahquitz Canyon Way
Paim Springs, CA 92262

Regarding: Parking in the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive

Dear Mr. Fuller:

| am a resident of Canyon Sands, a condominium development located at the northwest comer
of Gene Autry Trail and East Palm Czanyon Drive.

The access road to our complex is being used by non-residents as a place to sell used cars. On
weekends as many as a half dozen vehicles (including motor homes) can be present. This causes
additional traffic, people conducting financial transactions in front of our property, and unwanted
attention and activity around our neighborhcod.

We are requesting that the City of Palm Springs place restricted parking signs on the 4300 block
of East Palm Canyon Drive that read “Two hour parking 8AM to 6PM — Saturdays and Sundays
included.”
We feel this will stop the sale of used cars in front of our complex and improve our quality of life.
Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,
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ATTACHMENT 4
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RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
PALM SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING A 2-HOUR
TIME LIMITED PARKING ZONE FROM 8:00 A.M. TO 6:00
P.M. INCLUDING SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS ON THE
4300 BLOCK OF THE EAST PALM CANYON DRIVE
FRONTAGE ROAD ADJACENT TO THE CANYON SANDS
CONDOMINIUM DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the existing frontage road at the 4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive,
adjacent to the Canyon Sands condominium development located al the northwest
corner of the East Palm Canyon Drive and Gene Autry Trail intersection functions only
as access to the entrance to the Canyon Sands condominium development, (hereinafter
referred to as the “Frontage Road”; and

WHEREAS, the City has received requests from the Canyon Sands Homeowners
Association, its Board of Directors, and numerous residents living within the Canyon
Sands condominium development, to address the use of the Frontage Road for parking
of cars for sale by non-residents of the Canyon Sands condominium development; and

WHEREAS, Section 12.28.040 of the Palm Springs Municipal Code allows the owner of
a vehicle to park a vehicle on any City street for up to 72 consecutive hours unless
stricter provisions for parking on a particular City street have been established by the
City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the Frontage Road provides on-street parking to
the Canyon Sands condominium development; and

WHEREAS, owners of vehicles parking vehicles for up to 72 consecutive hours along
the Frontage Road displaying such vehicles for sale is inconsistent with the use of the
Frontage Road for access to the Canyon Sands condominium development and parking
by its residents; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds and the Canyon Sands Homeowners Association, its
Board of Directors, and many of its residents have determined, that time limited street
parking on the Frontage Road will establish additional on-street parking for their use.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM SPRINGS DOES HEREBY RESOLVE
AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1:  The City Council hereby establishes 2-hour time limited parking from 8:00
A.M. to 6:00 P.M., including Saturdays and Sundays, on the existing frontage road at the
4300 block of East Palm Canyon Drive, adjacent to the Canyon Sands condominium
development.

Section2: The City Engineer is hereby directed and authorized to establish the
restricted two-hour parking area as approved herein Section 1 of this Resolution, by the
installation of signs and/or markings in conformance with California Vehicle Code §22507
and Palm Springs Municipal Code §12.32.010.
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Resolution No.
Page 2

Section 3:  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption by the City
Council of the City of Palm Springs.

ADOPTED this 17th day of February, 2016.

David H. Ready, City Manager

ATTEST:

James Thompson, City Clerk
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Resoclution No.
Page 3

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) SS.
CITY OF PALM SPRINGS )

I, JAMES THOMPSON, City Clerk of the City of Palm Springs, hereby certify that
Resolution No. is a full, true and correct copy, and was duly adopted at a regular
meeting of the City Council of the City of Palm Springs on February 3, 2016, by the

following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

James Thompson, City Clerk
City of Palm Springs, California
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